
Town Beach Date Coordinator Organization Contact Information

Sandwich Scusset Beach 9/10 Tammy Silva New England Coastal Wildlife 
Alliance

tsilva1620@yahoo.com                                                    
508-410-9749

Provincetown Long Point 9/17 Jesse Mechling Center for Coastal Studies jmechling@coastalstudies.org                                                
508-487-3623

Wareham Swifts & Swifts Neck Beach 9/17 Nora Bicki Don't Trash Wareham nbicki@gmail.com                                          
508-291-1748

Chatham Chatham Coastline 9/17 Betsy Mosser and 
Michael Mosser Friends of Chatham Waterways betsymosser@aol.com                                                           

508-523-3871

Falmouth Washburn Island 9/17 Nate Higbie Waquoit Bay Reserve 
Foundation

waquoitbayreservefoundation@gmail.com                                                                      
508-457-0495

Falmouth Jonh's Pond or Old Silver 9/20 Melissa Terry Cape Abilities Inc. mterry@capeabilities.org                                                               
508-540-6598                                            

Sandwich Town Neck Beach 9/24 Catherine Morey Woods Hole Group cmorey@whgrp.com                                                        
508-540-1001

Brewster Cape Cod Bay 9/24 Ryan Burch Town of Brewster Dept. of 
Natural Resources rburch@ brewster-ma-gov

Barnstable Sandy Neck Beach 9/25 Donna Bragg Town of Barnstable donna.bragg@town.barnstable.ma.us                                                  
508-362-8300

Wareham Onset & Shell Point Beach 10/1 Nora Bicki Don't Trash Wareham nbicki@gmail.com                                       
508-291-1748

Wellfleet Wellfleet Harbor Beaches 10/10 Dennis O'Connell Wellfleet Conservation Trust dennyoc@comcast.net                                                      
508-349-2162

Sandwich Town Neck Beach 10/15 Marilyn Dexter Firsh Church Sandwich capecodgal25@aol.com                                                                          
508-648-2112                            

Public COASTSWEEP Cleanups Scheduled as of October 28, 2016
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Harwich Natucket Sound & Pleasant Bay 10/22 Matt Cannon Harwich Conservation Trust matt@harwichconservationtrust.org

Mashpee South Cape Beach, Popponsset 
Spit 10/22 Tom Hoppensteadt Mashpee Public Schools thoppensteadt@mashpee.k12.ma.us        

508-280-8085
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